COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME

0 H0S7TI2 PARVESHKUMAR
2 0600704 SUMEET MAL
3 0602026 AGNIPRAVA MUKHERIJEE
4 0802906 VISHAL KATHERIYA
5 1105449 HITESH YADAV
6 0302494 TEJAS MOHLAH
7 3600032 SAMEER SANJAY KULKARNI
8 1403300 PRASHANT GUPTA
9 1102457 YATHARTH CHATURVEDI
10 0809492 PRASHANT TYAGI
11 2601677 SAAD AHMED SIDDIQUI
12 0822055 RAJAT BHANDARI
13 3505472 AMRESH KUMAR MISHRA
14 0503966 JAIDEEP NAGRAJ MAHAJAN
15 0812696 ARMANDEEP SINGH AUJLA

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
175
153
144
157
136
140
152
148
137
146
137
129
144
127

142

SSB
MARKS

(300)
152
146
151
127
148
141
127
129
140
130
139
146
130
147

129

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

327

299

295

284

284

281

279

277

271

276

276

275

274

274

271

D.O.B

290996

040896

300198

100996

061096

120197

270298

250898

141197

250397

061196

260798

201196

130997

271196



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME
6 0s22663  SHAURYACHAUHAN

17 0803199 VYOM GUPTA
18 1001850 ABINASH KUMAR
19 0301524 NILAY SHARMA
20 0205687 AVINASH KUMAR YADAV
21 0817825 ASTIK
22 2601543 KAANAD WANCHOO
23 0811163 HARSHIT KUNDU
24 1403233 ABHISHEK RANA
25 0804236 SUYASH DWIVEDI
26 3500295 SATYABAN
27 0501834 YADUKRISHNAN P UDAYAKUMAR
28 4500060 DEVESH PRATAP SINGH
29 0823136 SAMEER KAUSHIK
30 1000636 SUNIL TALWARA

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
118
124
122
121
119
140
136
131
122
142
134
140
136
135

118

SSB
MARKS

(300)
149
142
144
145
147
125
128
133
142
121
129
122
126
127

144

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

267

266

266

266

266

265

264

264

264

263

263

262

262

262

262

D.O.B

280897

170297

240698

030296

171296

010496

171296

230597

140198

260796

060697

040798

280797

021097

270396



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

1104180

0826246

0824031

0100381

0302628

3502855

0809391

0100914

0803986

0802724

2606739

0505826

0807544

3500157

0401875

YOGESH CHOUDHARY

VISHWAIJEET YADAV

SIDDHARTH YADAV

MOHIT BHATT

AKASHM S

SEHAJDEEP SINGH NURPURI

AYUSH SHARMA

VAIBHAV MALIK

PIYUSH KUMAR CHOUHAN

SIVAM KUMAR

ANKIT KUMAR SINGH

PANKAJ KADYAN

VIKASH SINGH

YAJUR CHAHAL

KRISHNA PATEL

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
118
137
128
131
117
128
122
121
118
117
129
128
126
125

124

SSB
MARKS

(300)
144
123
132
128
142
129
135
136
139
140
127
128
130
131

132

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

262

260

260

259

259

257

257

257

257

257

256

256

256

256

256

D.O.B

110997

090298

110996

260897

050297

140997

100597

241196

060398

200897

280198

130397

160297

030598

260597



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME

46 081543 ASHISHKUMAR
47 0806377 SHUBHAM SINGH
48 1400263 SATYAM SHARMA
49 0501632 SARTAJ SINGH MANGAT
50 0807090 NISHAN MUKHERIJEE
51 1101806 MUKESH GODARA
52 0401774 ABHISHEK SINGH JADON
53 0100919 VYAS SUNNY NITINBHAI
54 0503674 AMAN YASH RAWAT
55 5000451 CHIGARAPALLI SUSHANTH REDDY
56 3505809 VAIBHAV WALIA
57 0200406 AMIT POKHREL
58 0804175 MANIJEET
59 0805859 TUSHAR BHARDWAIJ
60 0807214 AVADHESH KUMAR

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
125
124
128
128
123
119
126
120
125
123
122
120
127
124

117

SSB
MARKS

(300)
130
131
126
126
131
135
127
133
126
128
129
131
123
126

133

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

255

255

254

254

254

254

253

253

251

251

251

251

250

250

250

D.O.B

121298

250897

310896

230696

301197

180397

200796

260196

181198

030596

120497

060796

140396

040596

050697



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME

6l 3501761 ARMANVERMA
62 0813155 KAMLESH JOSHI
63 0818028 ASHISH
64 3501082 NAVNEET MADAN
65 0505739 AGRAWAL KARTIKESH GOVIND
66 1501416 SATYAM SONI
67 2605607 ALMAS AHMAD
68 4100660 RITIKESH KUMAR
69 0503185 KULKARNI PUSHKAR DILIP
70 1402118 RISHABH BISHT
71 5300297 AUROBINDO MISHRA
72 0504995 ADITYA MITTAL
73 0601081 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH
74 0809311 DIVYANSH CHAHAL
75 1200315 AKSHIT PATHANIA

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
117
122
120
116
126
124
121
120
120
119
116
120
119
120

118

SSB
MARKS

(300)
133
127
129
133
122
124
127
128
128
128
131
126
127
125

127

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

250

249

249

249

248

248

248

248

248

247

247

246

246

245

245

D.O.B

200997

100598

050896

120199

190397

140796

141296

301197

070197

300596

010996

090596

050796

080799

280797



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

'SRNO ROLLNO  NAME
WRITTEN SSB FINAL D.0O.B
TOTAL MARKS TOTAL
(300) (300) (600)

76 0812038 DHRUVBHALLA g 127 245 141097
77 0100854 ADITYA SHEKHAR 117 128 245 191296
78 0300072 ROHIT MALIK 117 128 245 150198
79 0808984 AKSHAY KUMAR PANT 118 126 244 200597
80 2600810 SHUBHENDRA SINGH 118 126 244 060596
81 2605834 RAHUL SINGH 120 123 243 200696
82 0818031 ADITYA SING NEGI 116 126 242 250596




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME
1 1049 HITESHYADAV
2 0809492 PRASHANT TYAGI
3 2601677 SAAD AHMED SIDDIQUI
4 3505472 AMRESH KUMAR MISHRA
5 0503966 JAIDEEP NAGRAJ MAHAJAN
6 0812696 ARMANDEEP SINGH AUJLA
7 0822663 SHAURYA CHAUHAN
8 2601543 KAANAD WANCHOO
9 0804236 SUYASH DWIVEDI
10 4500060 DEVESH PRATAP SINGH
11 0823136 SAMEER KAUSHIK
12 1000636 SUNIL TALWARA
13 0826246 VISHWAIJEET YADAV
14 0302628 AKASHM S
15 3502855 SEHAJDEEP SINGH NURPURI

136

146

137

144

127

142

118

136

142

136

135

118

137

117

128

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

SSB

MARKS
(300)

148

130

139

130

147

129

149

128

121

126

127

144

123

142

129

FINAL

TOTAL

(600)

284

276

276

274

274

271

267

264

263

262

262

262

260

259

257

D.O.B

061096

250397

061196

201196

130997

271196

280897

171296

260796

280797

021097

270396

090298

050297

140997



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME
16 0809391  AYUSHSHARMA
17 0100914 VAIBHAV MALIK
18 2606739 ANKIT KUMAR SINGH
19 3500157 YAJUR CHAHAL
20 0401875 KRISHNA PATEL
21 1400263 SATYAM SHARMA
22 0820195 ANKIT KUMAR YADAV
23 0301497 AMAN KUMAR RANJAN
24 0401774 ABHISHEK SINGH JADON
25 0100919 VYAS SUNNY NITINBHAI
26 5000451 CHIGARAPALLI SUSHANTH REDDY
27 1002073 NAIDANA SAI RAM
28 0805859 TUSHAR BHARDWAJ
29 3501761 ARMAN VERMA
30 0505739 AGRAWAL KARTIKESH GOVIND

122

121

129

125

124

128

112

110

126

120

123

111

124

117

126

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

SSB

MARKS
(300)

135

136

127

131

132

126

142

144

127

133

128

140

126

133

122

FINAL

TOTAL

(600)

257

257

256

256

256

254

254

254

253

253

251

251

250

250

248

D.O.B

100597

241196

280198

030598

260597

310896

100697

220896

200796

260196

030596

010296

040596

200997

190397



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME
Al 2605607 ALMASAHMAD

32 0503185 KULKARNI PUSHKAR DILIP
33 5300297 AUROBINDO MISHRA
34 0504995 ADITYA MITTAL
35 1200315 AKSHIT PATHANIA
36 0808984 AKSHAY KUMAR PANT
37 2600810 SHUBHENDRA SINGH
38 0500030 MAYUR H NOTANI
39 0101187 PRASHENIJIT SINHA
40 0300187 ATREYA DAS
41 0100478 JOSHI ACHAL DHARMENDRAKUMAR
42 0810735 AMIT RANA
43 0300347 TARUN DIMRI
44 0824183 HARSHIT GHOTIA

121

120

116

120

118

118

118

110

109

111

109

107

109

107

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

SSB

MARKS
(300)

127

128

131

126

127

126

126

128

129

126

126

128

124

126

FINAL

TOTAL

(600)

248

248

247

246

245

244

244

238

238

237

235

235

233

233

D.O.B

141296

070197

010996

090596

280797

200597

060596

070496

090697

180396

220396

230697

160896

030296



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN AIRFORCE

SRNO ROLLNO  NAME  WRITTEN
TOTAL
(300)
1 0302494 TEASMOHLAH 1
2 0809492 PRASHANT TYAGI 146
3 2601543 KAANAD WANCHOO 136

SSB
MARKS

(300)

141
130

128

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

281
276

264

D.O.B

120197
250397

171296



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME

1 0602026 AGNIPRAVAMUKHEREE
2 1105712 PARVESH KUMAR
3 0600704 SUMEET MAL
4 0305662 NIKHIL JOSEPH ZACHARIAS
5 0302494 TEJAS MOHLAH
6 3600032 SAMEER SANJAY KULKARNI
7 0501834 YADUKRISHNAN P UDAYAKUMAR
8 0827985 UGALE AKSHAY RAMDAS
9 0804236 SUYASH DWIVEDI
10 0506900 KAWARJEET YADAV
11 1102457 YATHARTH CHATURVEDI
12 1102528 BADAL SHARMA
13 0855285 PRASHANT SINGH
14 0812696 ARMANDEEP SINGH AUJLA
15 2601677 SAAD AHMED SIDDIQUI

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)

118 100

116 102

116 97

118 87

108 94

115 85

115 82

109 86

112 81

97 96

98 93

105 85

104 86

104 86

98 92

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
218
218
213
205
202
200
197
195
193
193
191
190
190
190

190

D.O.B

30/01/98

29/09/96

04/08/96

20/03/96

12/01/97

27/02/98

04/07/98

09/11/95

26/07/96

18/10/95

14/11/97

03/01/96

02/01/95

27/11/96

06/11/96



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME
16 0822663 SHAURYACHAUHAN

17 0806382 GAURAV RATHI
18 2601543 KAANAD WANCHOO
19 0807090 NISHAN MUKHERIJEE
20 2400470 JAIRAM KALADHARAN
21 0507095 PRATHAMESH MOHAN SORTUR
22 0809492 PRASHANT TYAGI
23 0824031 SIDDHARTH YADAV
24 1403233 ABHISHEK RANA
25 0302628 AKASHM S
26 3513318 PARMINDER PAL SINGH
27 0831459 SARJEET SINGH JAKHAR
28 2401049 GOUTAMRAJ
29 0861350 KARAN NAIK
30 3514425 NITIN DESWAL

WRITTEN
TOTAL
(200)

91

104

103

102

101

98

101

100

93

93

99

98

88

84

SSB

MARKS

(200)

99

85

86

87

88

91

87

88

95

95

87

88

98

102

84

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
190
189
189
189
189
189
188
188
188
188
186
186
186
186

185

D.O.B

28/08/97

04/01/96

17/12/96

30/11/97

07/09/96

02/06/95

25/03/97

11/09/96

14/01/98

05/02/97

14/09/96

15/05/96

26/12/96

26/09/95

05/02/95



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL NO NAME WRITTEN SSB
FINAL D.O.B
TOTAL MARKS TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
31 3505809 VAIBHAVWALIA 99 86 185 12/04/97
32 0815443 ASHISH KUMAR 98 87 185 12/12/98
33 0858715 RISHABH CHOUDHARY 98 87 185 03/09/98
34 1101806 MUKESH GODARA 95 90 185 18/03/97
35 0503966 JAIDEEP NAGRAJ MAHAJAN 87 98 185 13/09/97
36 0503441 NINAD UPENDRA MEHENDALE 83 102 185 04/09/96
37 1001475 ABHIMANYU ATRE 98 86 184 12/09/96
38 0820195 ANKIT KUMAR YADAV 89 95 184 10/06/97
39 0301524 NILAY SHARMA 88 96 184 03/02/96
40 0303575 SAURAV SRIVASTAVA 87 97 184 21/04/97
41 1204460 JASWANTH JONATHAN JOHNSON 98 85 183 26/12/96
42 0800697 PRATYUSH KUMAR TIWARI 98 85 183 28/01/99
43 1301575 PRATIK BARDE 95 88 183 28/05/95
44 0810797 VIPUL KUMAR VERMA 85 98 183 02/01/97

45 0809311 DIVYANSH CHAHAL 99 83 182 08/07/99




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME
46 1403300 PRASHANTGUPTA
47 0507195 KARTIK GAIKWAD
48 0808984 AKSHAY KUMAR PANT
49 3500295 SATYABAN
50 0803199 VYOM GUPTA
51 0205687 AVINASH KUMAR YADAV
52 4100660 RITIKESH KUMAR
53 3502855 SEHAJDEEP SINGH NURPURI
54 1001850 ABINASH KUMAR
55 3500850 NIKHIL KHOLA
56 0802906 VISHAL KATHERIYA
57 3505472 AMRESH KUMAR MISHRA
58 2401687 ABHIJITH S
59 1105449 HITESH YADAV
60 1200315 AKSHIT PATHANIA

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)
96 86
95 87
97 84
95 86
87 94
83 98
95 85
94 86
84 96
97 82
95 84
92 87
92 87
80 99
93 85

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
182
182
181
181
181
181
180
180
180
179
179
179
179
179

178

D.O.B

25/08/98

06/07/95

20/05/97

06/06/97

17/02/97

17/12/96

30/11/97

14/09/97

24/06/98

29/12/96

10/09/96

20/11/96

31/12/98

06/10/96

28/07/97



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME

6l 2605607 ALMASAHMAD
62 1407145 TARUN PANWAR
63 1106875 HARSHVARDHAN SINGH RATHORE
64 0503185 KULKARNI PUSHKAR DILIP
65 0810309 YUVRAJ SINGH SHEKHAWAT
66 1005321 AAYUSH PATIL
67 2401989 SHEKHAR MAHARSHI
68 0503674 AMAN YASH RAWAT
69 0825196 GULSHAN ANAND
70 3505225 OJAS KAINTHLA
71 5300297 AUROBINDO MISHRA
72 0840021 HARKARAN SINGH VIRK
73 0302952 YASHWINDER WARGHAT
74 1002073 NAIDANA SAI RAM
75 1403643 SHUBHAM RATURI

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)

93 85
93 85
92 86
92 86
84 94
80 98
93 84
93 84
90 87
90 87
90 87
89 88
88 89
84 93
83 94

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
178
178
178
178
178
178
177
177
177
177
177
177
177
177

177

D.O.B

14/12/96

19/03/95

13/05/97

07/01/97

10/12/96

17/06/95

26/12/95

18/11/98

15/06/98

21/12/96

01/09/96

18/09/95

05/03/95

01/02/96

23/04/96



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME

76 0504527 PANTSNGH
77 3513438 BARJOT SINGH DHILLON
78 1400263 SATYAM SHARMA
79 2605574 SHAVEZ AHMED SIDDIQUI
80 0505826 PANKAJ KADYAN
81 0831365 SHUBHAM NEHRA
82 0100919 VYAS SUNNY NITINBHAI
83 3900734 NANDANKUMAR L NAIK
84 3512021 ISHAN JASWAL
85 0507629 AKSHAY MALLAPPA NYAMAGOUD
86 0815197 KANWARSHER SINGH
87 0100053 VEDANT THAKUR
88 0818862 ABHINAV TALWAR
89 3400601 HANISH PANGOTRA
90 0301497 AMAN KUMAR RANJAN

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)
81 96
79 98
92 84
91 85
91 85
90 86
87 89
83 93
92 83
91 84
89 86
88 87
86 89
84 91
79 96

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
177
177
176
176
176
176
176
176
175
175
175
175
175
175

175

D.O.B

19/06/96

02/03/95

31/08/96

14/12/96

13/03/97

08/08/95

26/01/96

08/07/96

31/03/95

16/05/97

16/04/97

20/10/96

16/10/96

23/01/97

22/08/96



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME

o1 082055 RAJATBHANDARL
92 2606739 ANKIT KUMAR SINGH
93 3400816 VISHAL KUMAR VERMA
94 0508406 VIPUL CHATURVEDI
95 0819712 DEVANSH KUKRETY
96 0505739 AGRAWAL KARTIKESH GOVIND
97 0813607 AAYUSH KUMAR
98 0103446 SATYAJAY JETHWA
99 1902261 VIGHNESWAR PRAFUL
100 0844395 ARUN PHOGAT
101 0100478 JOSHI ACHAL DHARMENDRAKUMAR
102 0813155 KAMLESH JOSHI
103 2401363 ARJUNM
104 0817825 ASTIK
105 0837895 ASHOK KUMAR KUSHWAHA

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)

78 97
90 84
90 84
88 86
85 89
92 81
88 85
87 86
86 87
83 90
88 84
87 85
89 82
88 83
87 84

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
175
174
174
174
174
173
173
173
173
173
172
172
171
171

171

D.O.B

26/07/98

28/01/98

28/03/97

20/11/95

24/09/98

19/03/97

28/03/96

29/11/95

14/05/96

26/12/95

22/03/96

10/05/98

24/02/97

01/04/96

05/03/95



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME
106 1113360 YASHOWARDHAN VISHNOL
107 0811163 HARSHIT KUNDU
108 0841930 KULDEEP DALAL
109 0806707 VISHWENDER SINGH
110 0815844 KETAN SINGH
111 0406549 PRAVESH BHARADWAJ
112 0812038 DHRUV BHALLA
113 1100697 ARUN KUMAR
114 0806377 SHUBHAM SINGH
115 1202750 AMANBIR BAJWA
116 0401875 KRISHNA PATEL
117 0100092 SIDDHARTH SINGH RAWAT
118 3600415 DEVYANSH DULLAR
119 0859511 AKHIL RAJPUT
120 0401774 ABHISHEK SINGH JADON

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)

83 88
82 89
81 90
81 90
88 82
86 84
85 85
84 86
83 87
82 88
82 88
87 82
85 84
84 85
84 85

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
171
171
171
171
170
170
170
170
170
170
170
169
169
169

169

D.O.B

27/03/95

23/05/97

20/10/95

13/10/96

04/10/98

12/12/95

14/10/97

15/12/97

25/08/97

02/03/95

26/05/97

05/02/98

29/05/96

09/01/98

20/07/96



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME
121 M0571 GAURAV SINGH RAUTELA
122 0860714 HARSH NALWA
123 0837539 ABHILASH VATS
124 1702122 ABDHESH KATOCH
125 0808464 UTKARSH SHARMA
126 0858660 VISHAV DESHWAL
127 0700494 RAKESH DAS
128 4001227 DEVAN DRAVID C
129 0810735 AMIT RANA
130 3508635 DIGVIJAY SINGH RANA
131 3501082 NAVNEET MADAN
132 3512150 SAHIL
133 1501416 SATYAM SONI
134 1005654 CHETAN JAGGA
135 3401390 ARUN PANGOTRA

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)

83 86
83 86
81 88
81 88
85 83
83 85
82 86
82 86
82 86
81 87
79 89
78 90
85 82
84 83
83 84

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
169
169
169
169
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
167
167

167

D.O.B

17/03/97

28/10/96

12/09/95

02/06/95

29/03/98

30/07/95

04/04/98

08/07/96

23/06/97

23/02/95

12/01/99

21/07/95

14/07/96

06/02/95

21/02/95



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME
136 2616635 ANUBHAVMISHRA

137 0501632 SARTAJ SINGH MANGAT
138 1901363 AKSHAI VL
139 0501365 ROHIT RAJENDRA JADHAV
140 0200406 AMIT POKHREL
141 0836682 JASMEET SINGH BAKSHI
142 0100238 AKASH
143 0833502 SUMEET MISHRA
144 3508464 KHUSHDEV ARORA
145 0843604 SHEKHAR PAARIJAT PATHAK
146 2604847 RISHABH OJHA
147 0810884 SUBHASH H LEPAKSH
148 0400752 MEHUL BHALLA
149 0858508 VARUN DEOPA
150 0811863 UTKARSH MATHUR

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)

83 84
83 84
81 86
80 87
79 88
79 88
78 89
85 81
83 83
81 85
80 86
78 88
84 81
84 81
83 82

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
167
167
167
167
167
167
167
166
166
166
166
166
165
165

165

D.O.B

30/03/95

23/06/96

24/01/95

27/01/98

06/07/96

02/01/95

24/10/97

26/06/95

21/08/95

08/08/95

10/02/97

28/08/96

11/09/97

20/11/95

24/07/98



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME

UsL 050709 AMANYADAV
152 0805859 TUSHAR BHARDWAIJ
153 0818031 ADITYA SING NEGI
154 0858954 SATYA PRABHAT
155 0402664 DISHANT SINGH
156 0509074 RAVINDRA SHIVAJIRAO MORE
157 0100381 MOHIT BHATT
158 0300347 TARUN DIMRI
159 0844895 VINAY KUMAR
160 0823136 SAMEER KAUSHIK
161 0403318 ABHIJEET SINGH PARMAR
162 0817886 PRATYUSH SHARMA
163 0502003 BORSE ISHWAR SURESH
164 0860439 ANKIT CHAUDHARY
165 0837027 TEJENDER

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)

81 84
81 84
81 84
80 85
80 85
80 85
79 86
81 83
79 85
79 85
78 86
78 86
78 86
81 82
79 84

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
164
164
164
164
164
164
163

163

D.O.B

23/02/95

04/05/96

25/05/96

10/07/95

23/07/97

14/05/95

26/08/97

16/08/96

06/11/95

02/10/97

22/04/98

04/03/98

03/09/96

01/01/96

30/08/95



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SRNO  ROLL NO NAME WRITTEN SSB
FINAL D.O.B
TOTAL MARKS TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)

166 0840719 HTHEMMUNG 78 85 163 2300595
167 4500060 DEVESH PRATAP SINGH 78 84 162 28/07/97
168 3504983 ADITYA DHADWAL 78 84 162 01/08/96
169 1101144 NITIN CHOUHAN 78 84 162 10/09/96
170 0852626 PRANAV CHOWDHRY 78 84 162 06/12/96
171 2602972 PANKAJ SINGH 78 84 162 17/03/96
172 0300187 ATREYA DAS 78 84 162 18/03/96
173 0821257 RAVINDRA PRATAP SINGH 80 81 161 06/10/97
174 3600515 POWAR SUDEEP PANDURANG 78 83 161 25/03/95
175 0813875 MUKUL PANWAR 78 82 160 15/05/98

176 0819094 ABHIJEET TYAGI 78 82 160 30/12/97




COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME

I 0360441  NISHACHAHAR
2 0829351 APOORVA KUMARI
3 0856908 OSHEEN GULERIA
4 1111523 CHETANA SHARMA
5 0505987 NANKI SETHI
6 1407729 SHUBHANGI SINGH
7 3507530 ANEESHA MAAN
8 1409098 MUKTA YADAV
9 1202751 VASUDHA SHARMA
10 3513103 NIHARIKAA
11 3510696 SALONI KASANA
12 1410920 DOLA BHOWMIK
13 0859013 ANUSHREE VARMA
14 0512078 NIMISHA ROY
15 3512757 AARZOO BAWA

WRITTEN
TOTAL
(200)

98

100

96

98

95

89

93

106

91

100

101

94

80

101

85

SSB
MARKS
(200)

106
97
101
98
99
105
100
84
99
89
87
94
108
86

102

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
204
197
197
196
194
194
193
190
190
189
188
188
188
187

187

D.O.B

18/11/95

09/03/99

06/10/96

02/12/96

19/12/95

01/07/95

11/12/97

22/07/95

21/04/96

18/03/99

13/12/95

09/04/95

10/08/98

01/06/95

18/03/97



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME
16 5200928 RINKUCHOUHAN
17 0303535 AASTHA KAMBOJ
18 1302230 RUCHITA SANJAY SAWANT
19 3506427 SIMRAN RANA
20 0508713 SAKSHI SINGH
21 3513800 SIMRAN KAUR GILL
22 0843576 VAISHALI THAKUR
23 0304659 NEHA J AITHAL
24 3509471 YASHASVI RAGHUVANSHI
25 0511556 SANGLE GAUTAMI PRAKASH
26 0848281 POOJA
27 1410466 PARIDHI CHAUHAN
28 0848827 VANI SHRI VATS
29 3509079 APOORVA KAPOOR
30 0603796 ANKITA SINGH

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)

96 90

99 86

88 97

88 97

98 86

96 87

95 88

93 90

87 96

99 83

96 86

87 95

98 82

98 82

97 83

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
186
185
185
185
184
183
183
183
183
182
182
182
180
180

180

D.O.B

22/09/97

09/11/96

27/04/98

15/02/97

18/02/96

24/06/98

23/12/96

22/08/96

18/05/95

06/10/95

01/03/96

10/05/95

26/09/96

08/02/96

20/11/95



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME
a1 osaisle  SANSKRTIDXIT

32 0827861 SANGEETA YADAV
33 0508249 NIKITA GAUR
34 0835632 AJITA JAKHAR
35 1410742 CHANDNI KUNWAR
36 1110636 SHIVANGI MEEL
37 3510857 JYOT SAINI
38 0510409 SOMPURKAR MADHURA SANDEEP
39 0510157 SUMAN SHEKHAWAT
40 0849400 AMANPREET KAUR
41 5200814 GARGI PURI GOSAI
42 0831336 SARITA
43 0305648 MEGHANA DHARMAPURI
44 3403488 SHRIYA SHARMA
45 3512045 NIKITA NEGI

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)

93 87
82 98
78 102
92 87
81 98
91 87
84 94
96 81
91 86
91 86
83 94
92 84
90 86
81 95
80 96

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
180
180
180
179
179
178
178
177
177
177
177
176
176
176

176

D.O.B

09/03/95

10/01/97

18/01/96

08/01/95

08/07/99

02/07/96

11/07/97

22/10/96

27/02/98

18/06/96

05/07/95

08/09/96

01/02/97

07/09/96

14/11/95



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME

46 3506404 ANSHIKASHARMA
47 2402045 KALYANI BASKAR
48 3508863 BHAWNA SHARMA
49 0604747 TIASHA SUTRADHAR
50 3512722 GAREEMA
51 3401927 MAWYA SUDAN
52 0856976 HEMCY SHARMA
53 0839999 PRIYA YADAV
54 4901112 NAVNEET JOSHI
55 1112718 PRAGYA UPADHYAY
56 3402476 ROSHNI DEVI
57 2608601 NIHARIKA YADAV
58 0304109 MEGHANA JASTI
59 0512375 PRIYANKA RANJIT CHAHAR
60 0103291 KRISHNA

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)
78 98
91 84
91 83
90 84
78 96
78 96
92 81
87 86
87 86
84 89
87 85
84 88
78 94
86 85
86 85

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
176
175
174
174
174
174
173
173
173
173
172
172
172
171

171

D.O.B

13/02/99

07/11/98

01/11/98

19/02/96

21/11/97

14/02/98

23/01/97

08/05/98

23/05/97

08/03/97

07/10/95

30/09/96

13/02/96

24/06/95

09/12/95



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME

6l 051620 KHUSHBOOMISHRA
62 0841722 UJIVALA SINGH
63 1112318 APOORVA SHRINGI
64 0831612 SHIVALI SHARMA
65 1410000 ASTHA BISHT
66 0841183 NIDHI VEERWAL
67 3507865 HARSIMRANIJEET KAUR
68 0838370 SHIKHA SHARMA
69 1003731 MULUKUTLA PURNA KRITIKA
70 3510017 PRABHSIMRAN
71 2619575 JULLY UTTAM
72 1410081 ESHITA
73 0855363 SANDHYA
74 1112041 BANITA KUMARI
75 0851039 VASUNDHARA RAWAT

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)

83 88

81 90

84 86

83 87

83 87

82 88

87 82

87 82

84 85

84 85

84 85

80 89

78 91

84 84

81 87

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
171
171
170
170
170
170
169
169
169
169
169
169
169
168

168

D.O.B

22/08/98

29/10/96

18/03/97

06/11/97

20/01/97

03/01/98

07/10/98

31/01/96

04/06/97

01/12/98

04/07/97

23/08/96

01/07/97

17/09/95

05/01/98



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME
76 1407939 AISHWARYASEN
77 1409841 ANJALI RAWAT
78 0403878 NEHA LAHARIYA
79 0847659 NISHU TYAGI
80 3402863 HIMANI KATOCH
81 1407371 JYOTI UPADHYAY
82 1003514 HARSHITA THAKUR
83 0844076 NATASHA PANCHAL
84 1108972 PRATIBHA SHEKHAWAT
85 0832466 UPASNA MAHANT
86 2620467 JYOTI
87 0849200 APARNA RAWAT
88 1405652 AYUSHI RAWAT
89 2403846 AISWARYA V
90 0853473 SUKRITI DILWARIA

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)
80 88
83 84
81 86
80 87
79 88
81 85
79 87
79 87
78 88
79 86
81 83
80 84
81 82
79 84
78 85

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)
168
167
167
167
167
166
166
166
166
165
164
164
163
163

163

D.O.B

04/12/95

17/10/98

03/11/97

09/06/97

15/02/96

08/12/98

27/07/97

10/12/97

28/08/95

23/03/96

25/09/97

07/04/98

11/04/96

11/11/96

26/05/97



SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY

COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2019
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME
91 1408827 PRITI

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(200) (200)

79 83

FINAL
TOTAL

(400)

162

D.O.B

01/10/97
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